In relation to controlled firm, namely M/s Goel Exim (IEC AIFPG0671A) having address 

at A-84/1. Ground Floor, Industrial Area, Wazirpur North, West Delhi-110052: 

(i)  The declared value of the goods imported through Mundra Port (INMUN1) totalling to 

Rs. 80,90,56,006/- (Rupees Eighty Crores Ninety Lakhs Fifty-Six Thousand-Six 

only) as detailed in Table 13 should not be rejected under Rule 12 of the CVR, 2007 

and re-determined as Rs. 1,40,07,33,988/- (Rupees One Hundred-Forty-Crores 

Seven-Lakhs Thirty-Three-Thousand Nine-Hundred Eighty-Eight only) under Rule 

9 of the CVR, 2007 as discussed in paras supra. 

(ii) The goods as detailed in para (i) above excluding the goods for which SCN No. 

GEN/ADJ/ADC/2132/2023-Adj-O/o Pr. Commr-Cus-Mundra/1542574/2023 dated 

15.11.2023 has already been issued, should not be held liable for confiscation under

[...]

goods mentioned at (i) should not be demanded and recovered from them along with 

applicable interest in terms of provisions of Section 28(4) read with Section 28AA of the 

Customs Act, 1962; [Refer Annexure-A] 

(iv) The declared value of the goods imported through SEZ, Kandla totalling to 

Rs.2,28,50,502/- (Rupees Two crores, Twenty Eight lakhs, fifty thousand, and five 

hundred two only) as detailed in Table 14, above should not be rejected under Rule 12 

of the CVR, 2007 and re-determined as Rs. 4,38,19,852 (Rupees Four-Crores Thirty-

Eight-Lakhs Nineteen- Thousand Eight-Hundred-Fifty-Two only) under Rule 9 of 

the CVR, 2007 as discussed in para supra. 

(v) The goods as detailed in (iv) above should not be held liable for confiscation under 

Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962, due to the mis-declaration of value and other 

material facts while importing the impugned goods; 

(vi) Differential duty of Rs.  58,15,849/-  (Rupees Fifty-Eight-Lakhs Fifteen- Thousand 

Eight-Hundred-Forty-Nine only) in respect of the goods mentioned at (iv) should not 

be demanded and recovered from them along with interest in terms of provisions of 

Section 28(4) read with Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962; [Refer Annexure-B] 

(vii) Penalty should not be imposed upon Shri.

[...]

In relation to controlled firm, namely M/s. Maha Shakti Exims (IEC No. 

EERPS7577K) having address at FIRST FLOOR, A-104, INDUSTRIAL AREA, 

WAZIRPUR, NORTH WEST DELHI, DELHI-110052: 

(i) The declared value of the goods imported through Mundra Port totalling to 

Rs.30,19,33,723/- (Rupees Thirty crores nineteen lakhs thirty-three thousand seven 

hundred twenty-three only) as detailed in Table 13 should not be rejected under Rule 

12 of the CVR, 2007 and re-determined as Rs.64,99,19,161/- (Rupees Sixty-Four-

Crores, Ninety-Nine-Lakhs, Nineteen-Thousand, One-Hundred-Sixty-One only) 

under Rule 9 of the CVR, 2007 as discussed in paras supra. 

(ii) The goods as detailed in para (i) above excluding the goods for which SCN No. 

GEN/ADJ/ADC/2132/2023-Adj-O/o Pr. Commr-Cus-Mundra/1542574/2023 dated 

15.11.2023 has already been issued, should not be held liable for confiscation under 

Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962 due to mis-declaration of value and other 

material facts while importing the impugned goods; 

(iii) Differential duty of Rs.  9,65,13,761 /- (Rupees Nine-Crores, Sixty-Five Lakhs 

Thirteen-Thousand Seven-Hundred-Sixty-One-Only) in respect of the goods 

mentioned at para (i) above should not be demanded and recovered from them along 

with interest in terms of provisions of Section 28(4) read with Section 28AA of the 

Customs Act, 1962; [Refer Annexure-A] 

(iv) The declared value of the goods imported through SEZ, Kandla totalling to 

Rs.7,02,99,649/- (Rupees Seven crores Two lakhs, Ninety Nine thousand and Six 

hundred forty nine only) as detailed in Table 14 above should not be rejected under 

Rule 12 of the CVR, 2007 and re-determined as Rs.18,35,49,370/- (Rupees Eighteen 

Crores, Thirty-Five-Lakhs, Forty-Nine-Thousand, Three- Hundred-Seventy only) 

under Rule 9 of the CVR, 2007 as discussed in para supra. 

(v) The goods as detailed in para (iv) above, should not be held liable for confiscation under 

Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962, due to the mis-declaration of value and other